

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2376 OF 2015

Versova Andheri Matruchhaya Co-operative Petitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2057 OF 2016

Kdi Holdings Private Limited And Anr Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2038 OF 2016

M/s. Neumec Infrastructure Llp And Anr Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2013

Eversmile Construction Co.pvt. Ltd. And Anr. Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3526 OF 2015

Mig (bandra) Realtors And Builders Pvt Ltd And

Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1068 OF 2016

Dadbhawala Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

....Petitioner

And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2016

Chembur Shiv Smruti Cooperative Housing

....Petitioner

Society Ltd. And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2016

The Mig Co-operative Housing Society (bandra

....Petitioner

East) Ground Iv Ltd And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 206 OF 2015

Samata Nagar Co-operative Housing Societies

....Petitioner

Union Ltd. And 2 Others

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai

....Petitioner

WRIT PETITION NO. 1899 OF 2016

The Model Mig Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Limited And Anr

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1920 OF 2016

Bharat Vaishali Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Ltd. And Anr.

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1816 OF 2016

Rustomjee Relaty Private Limited And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1886 OF 2016

The Model Mig Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Limited And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1908 OF 2016

New D.n. Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Petitioner
Union Ltd And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2016

Dinesh Abhechand Gandhi And 3 Ors Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2016

Vishal Pant Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Petitioner
Ltd. And Another

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Urban Respondent
Development Dept And 2 Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2016

Dattashram Cooperative Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And 2 Petitioner
Ors.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1492 OF 2016

Central Mumbai Developers Welfare Association Petitioner
And Another

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Others

....Respondent

Wadia Ghandy & Co. For

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
M.S. SONAK, JJ**

DATE : 4th October, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 17/10/2016.
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)