

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1886 OF 2016

The Model MIG Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. & Anr. .. Petitioners
V/s
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande with Mr. Abir Patel and Mr. Chirag Shah i/b
Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the petitioners.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, AGP for the respondent – State.

Mr. J. Reis, Senior Advocate with Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior
Advocate, Mr. S.S. Pakale and Ms. Shobha Ajithkumar for the
respondent – Corporation.

Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b Mr. V.P. Sawant for respondent no.3.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
G.S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE : 24th JANUARY 2017

P.C.:

Finally, respondent nos.1 and 2 are directed to file
affidavit in reply within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to
the petitioners, who shall file rejoinder, if any, within one week
thereafter. If affidavits are not filed, they shall be taken as nil.

List the matter on 7th March 2017.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE