

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2016

Mahavir EnterprisesPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2017

Kdi Holdings Private Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2038 OF 2016

M/s. Neumec Infrastructure Llp And AnrPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2013

Eversmile Construction Co.pvt. Ltd. And Anr.Petitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017

Mig (bandra) Realtors And Builders Pvt Ltd AndPetitioner
Anr

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1068 OF 2016

Dadbhawala Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.Petitioner
And Anr

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2016

Chembur Shiv Smruti Cooperative HousingPetitioner
Society Ltd. And Anr

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2387 OF 2016

Kher Nagar Ganesh Krupa Cooperative HousingPetitioner
Society Ltd And Anr

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2016

The Mig Co-operative Housing Society (bandraPetitioner
East) Ground Iv Ltd And Anr

V/S
The State Ofmaharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 206 OF 2015

Samata Nagar Co-operative Housing SocietiesPetitioner
Union Ltd. And 2 Others
V/S
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRespondent
And 3 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2376 OF 2015

Versova Andheri Matruchhaya Co-operativePetitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1338 OF 2017

Majaswadi Sarvodaya Nagar Co-operativePetitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2017

Majaswadi Sarvodaya Nagar Co-operativePetitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2247 OF 2016

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2604 OF 2016

New D.n. Nagar Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Union Ltd And Anr

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2016

Dinesh Abhechand Gandhi And 3 OrsPetitioner

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2016

Vishal Pant Nagar Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Ltd. And Another

V/S
State Of Maharashtra Through UrbanRespondent
Development Dept And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2016

Dattashram Cooperative Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And 2Petitioner
Ors.

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1492 OF 2016

Central Mumbai Developers Welfare AssociationPetitioner
And Another
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2774 OF 2016

The Garib Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1161 OF 2017

Kalpataru Enterprises And AnrPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1679 OF 2017

The Middle Income Group Co OperativePetitioner
Housing Society Group V Limited And Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1816 OF 2016

Rustomjee Relaty Private Limited And AnrPetitioner

V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2449 OF 2017

Rajendra Nagar Siddhivinayak Co-operativePetitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2826 OF 2016

Sunder Nagar Cooperative Housing SocietiesPetitioner
Union Ltd. And Anr

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2615 OF 2017

Vinod Mohanlal JainPetitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 822 OF 2017

New Monalisa Chsl And 3 Ors.Petitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2016

Nayan BuildersPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2016

Jayamata Co-operative Housing Society Ltd AndPetitioner
Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1937 OF 2016

S D Corporation Pvt LtdPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2327 OF 2016

Swarganga Cooperative Housing Society LtdPetitioner
And Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2016

Chembur Brindavan Coopertive Housing SocietyPetitioner
Ltd And Anr
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Others

....Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 920 OF 2017

Juhu Shantivan Co-operative Housing Society
Ltd. And Another

....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Urban
Development Department And 2 Others

....Respondent

Government Pleader Original Side Mumbai Resp. No 1 For
Respondent

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ

DATE : 27th February, 2018

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the bench in which Honourable Shri
Justice Riyaz I.Chagla is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)