

And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2016

Chembur Shiv Smruti Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd. And Anr

....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2387 OF 2016

Kher Nagar Ganesh Krupa Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd And Anr

....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2016

The Mig Co-operative Housing Society (bandra
East) Ground Iv Ltd And Anr

....Petitioner

V/S

The State Ofmaharashtra And 2 Ors

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 206 OF 2015

Samata Nagar Co-operative Housing Socities
Union Ltd. And 2 Others

....Petitioner

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai

....Petitioner

And 3 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2539 OF 2018

Versova Andheri Matruchhaya Co-operative Petitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1338 OF 2017

Majaswadi Sarvodaya Nagar Co-operative Petitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2017

Majaswadi Sarvodaya Nagar Co-operative Petitioner
Housing Society Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2247 OF 2016

Sahakar Nagar Udaya Bhuvan Cooperative Petitioner
Housing Society Ltd. And Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors. Respondent

WITH Respondent

WRIT PETITION NO. 1899 OF 2016

The Model Mig Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Limited And Anr
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 455 OF 2017

The Model Mig Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Limited And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2604 OF 2016

New D.n. Nagar Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Union Ltd And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2016

Dinesh Abhechand Gandhi And 3 OrsPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2016

Vishal Pant Nagar Co-operative Housing Society

Ltd. And Another

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Urban Development Dept And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2016

Dattashram Cooperative Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And 2 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1492 OF 2016

Central Mumbai Developers Welfare Association And AnotherPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2774 OF 2016

The Garib Co-operative Housing Society Limited And AnrPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1161 OF 2017

Kalpataru Enterprises And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

Vinod Mohanlal JainPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 822 OF 2017

New Monalisa Chsl And 3 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2016

Mahavir EnterprisesPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2016

Nayan BuildersPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2016

Jayamata Co-operative Housing Society Ltd AndPetitioner
Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1937 OF 2016

S D Corporation Pvt LtdPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2327 OF 2016

Swarganga Cooperative Housing Society LtdPetitioner
And Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2016

Chembur Brindavan Coopertive Housing SocietyPetitioner
Ltd And Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 920 OF 2017

Juhu Shantivan Co-operative Housing SocietyPetitioner
Ltd. And Another
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The UrbanRespondent
Development Department And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3015 OF 2018

Mig (bandra) Realtors And Builders Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
And Another
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2903 OF 2018

Vibrant Homes LlpPetitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2716 OF 2017

Richa Realtors Pvt. Ltd. And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2017

Richa Realtors Pvt. Ltd. And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2017

Divisha Developers Llp And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its UrbanRespondent
Development Dept. And 3 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 989 OF 2018

Urbania Realty LlpPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1393 OF 2018

Suresh Madhava Hedge And AnrPetitioner
V/S
Union Of India And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1705 OF 2018

Radius And Deserve Builders Llp (formerlyPetitioner
Known As Wadhwa And Deserve Builders Llp)
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2985 OF 2018

Rohan Developer Pvt. Ltd. And AnotherPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 597 OF 2018

Vaidehi Akash Realtors Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3381 OF 2018

Epitome Residency Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors.Respondent

Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah For Petitioner

Government Pleader Original Side Mumbai Respondent No. 1

Vishwajit Parshuram Sawant Resp. No 3 For Respondent

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
G.S. PATEL, JJ**

DATE : 12th June, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for Admission.Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 26/06/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)