

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12361 OF 2022

V L. Salvi Developers LLP ... Petitioner
Versus

The Maharashtra Housing Area
and Development Authority and Ors. ... Respondents

* * * * *

Ms. Tulsi Shah a/w Akash Shah for the Petitioner.
Ms. Sharmila Deshmukh for the Respondent/MHADA.

* * * * *

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 26th APRIL 2022**

P.C. :-

1. List the Petition on 4th May 2022 for final hearing, 'High on Board'.

2. W.P. No. 206 of 2015, W.P. No 2038 of 2016, W.P. No 1068 of 2016, W.P. No 909 of 2016, W.P. No 2387 of 2016, W.P. No 704 of 2016, W.P. No 2247 of 2016, W.P. No 1899 of 2016, W.P. No 2604 of 2016, W.P. No 2000 of 2016, W.P. No 1996 of 2016, W.P. No 1997 of 2016, W.P. No 1492 of 2016, W.P. No 2774 of 2016, W.P. No 1816 of 2016, W.P. No 2826 of 2016, W.P. No 1000 of 2016, W.P. No 1226 of 2016, W.P. No 1314 of 2016, W.P. No 1937 of 2016, W.P. No 2327 of

2016,W.P. No 2818 of 2016,W.P No 404 2017,W.P. No 550 of 2017,W.P. No 1338 of 2017,W.P. No 605 of 2017, W.P. No 455 of 2017,W.P. No 1161 of 2017,W.P. No 1679 of 2017,W.P. No 2615 of 2017,W.P. No 822 of 2017,W.P. No 920 of 2017,W.P. No 2716 of 2017,W.P. No 2363 of 2017,W.P. No 2536 of 2017,W.P. No 2539 of 2018,W.P. No 2903 of 2018,W.P No 989 of 2018,W.P. No 1705 of 2018,W.P. No 2985 of 2018,W.P. No 597 of 2018,W.P. No 3381 of 2018,W.P. No 216 of 2019,W.P. No 38 of 2022,W.P. (L) No 29612 of 2021,W.P. (L) No 24885 of 2021,W.P. (L) No 24883 of 2021,W.P. (L) No 24880 of 2021,W.P. No 2090 of 2021,W.P. No 3018 of 2021,W.P. No 1360 of 2021,W.P. (L) No 26984 of 2021,W.P. No. 138 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 704 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 998 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 2816 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 4212 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 4266 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 4992 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 7581 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 7180 of 2022, W. P. (L) No. 8279 of 2022,W. P. (L) No. 8142 of 2022,W. P. (L) No. 8722 of 2022,W. P. (L) No. 8731 of 2022,W. P. (L) No. 8733 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 9673 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 9667 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 9685 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 8447 of 2022, W.P (L) No.12361 of 2022, W.P (L) No. 12707 of 2022, W.P (L)

No. 8126 of 2022, W.P (L) No. 12206 of 2022, W.P (L) No. 12212 of 2022, W.P. (L) No. 12490 of 2022, be listed along-with the above Writ Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)