

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2021

D N Nagar Mangalmurti Co-operative
Housing Society
Vs.

... Petitioner

Mumbai Housing Area Development
Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2022 ,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 704 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 998 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1161 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2816 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2767 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4266 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1068 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 4992 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7180 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1679 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7581 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1816 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8126 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8142 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8279 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8447 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8722 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8731 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8733 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 822 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9667 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9673 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9685 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 920 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION NO. 905 OF 2017,**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1899 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 3381 OF 2018,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1705 OF 2018,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1937 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12206 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12212 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12361 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2488 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2351 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13515 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2247 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14032 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14321 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14328 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14484 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1492 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16598 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16659 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 455 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17473 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17478 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17485 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17501 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2604 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2716 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2387 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2327 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 18290 OF 2022,
WRIT PETITION NO. 3018 OF 2021,
WRIT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2985 OF 2018,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2038 OF 2016,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2090 OF 2021,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1338 OF 2017,
WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2019,
WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2016,

WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2017,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2013,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2539 OF 2018,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2903 OF 2018,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 572 OF 2020,
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 24880 OF 2021,
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 24883 OF 2021,
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 24885 OF 2021,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2615 OF 2017,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2774 OF 2016,
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26984 OF 2021,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 206 OF 2016,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2826 OF 2016,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 38 OF 2022,
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29612 OF 2021,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 989 OF 2018,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 597 OF 2018,
 WRIT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017,
 CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 89 OF 2017
 IN
 WRIT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh with Mr. Arjun Srivastava i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Petitioners in WP 2539/18, 550/17, 704/16, 1338/17, 605/17, 1899/16, 1816/16, 455/17, 2604/16, 2774/16, 1679/17, 216/19, 572/20.

Mr. Tejas Dande with Mr. Bharat Gandhvi for Petitioners in WPL 4266/22 and WPL 2816/22.

Mr. Hemant Hasnale h/f Mr. Padip Kadam in WPL 16598/22.

Mr. Rujuta Patil for Petitioners in WP 596/13 and WP 2038/16.

Mr. Kevin Pereira i/b Mr. Chinmaya Acharya for Petitioners in WP 2903/18, WP 1996/16, WP 1997/16 and WP 2000/16.

Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Mr. Devansh Shah i/b Vidhi Partners for Petitioners in WP 909/16, 1068/16, 1314/16, 1937/16, 2247/16, 1000/16, 2818/16, 1226/16, 1161/17, 989/18, 3381/18, 1705/18 and 2985/18.

Mr. Dipen Furia with Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b M/s Shah & Furia Associates for Petitioners in WP 2615/17.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Ativ Patel, Viloma Shah, Darshit Dave and Harshad Vyas for Petitioner in WPL 16659/22.

Ms. Miloni Gala i/b Dhiren Shah for Petitioners in WP 1360/21, WP 138/22.

Mr. Ria Jain for Petitioner No. 1 & 2 in WPL 18290/22.

Ms. Nikita Menon i/b Parinam Law Associates for Petitioners in WPL 9673/22.

Ms. Tulsi Shah i/b Mr. Akash Shah for Petitioner in WPLs 8447/22, 9667/22, 9685/22, 12361/22, 14321/22, 14328/22, 14484/22.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad(Reddy) for Respondents No. 2 and 3-SRA in WPL 1937/16.

Mr. Milin More, Addl. GP for State.

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre with Mr. Krishna Eppar for Respondent No.2-MHADA in WP 1816-16.

Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. GP with Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP, M. A. Saiyed, AGP, Amit Shastri, AGP, Hemant Haryan, AGP and Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH JUNE 2022

P.C. :

1. List all the above Petitions for final hearing on 27th June, 2022

@ 2.30 p.m.

2. Parties are put to notice that the Petitions would be heard and disposed of finally.

3. Affidavit-in-Reply may be filed by the Respondent-Corporation and by the Respondent -MHADA in one of the matters which would be treated as lead matter.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)